THOUSAND DOLLARS (SSl,OOO) FROM THE GLEN ALPS ROAD SERVICE AREA (RSA) FUND
BALANCE (FUND 105) TO THE GLEN ALPS RSA BY02 OPERATING BUDGET FOR SUMMER
ROAD MAINTENANCE ACTNITIES.

WHEREAS, the Street Maintenance Department is authorized to expend Glen Alps RSA
funds appropriated by the Anchorage Assembly; and

WHEREAS, Fifty-One Thousand Dollars ($51,000) are available in the Glen Alps RSA
Fund Balance; and

WHEREAS, said funding is needed by Glen Alps RSA to cany out the summer road

maintenance activities.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOL YES:

Section 1. That Fifty-One Thousand Dollars ($51,000) from the Glen Alps Fund Balance (105) is
hereby appropriated to the Glen Alps BY02 Operating Budget (Fund 105).

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage and approval by the Anchorage

Municipal Assembly.

Departmental Appropriation:

[...]

RSA Board of Supervisors supports this appropriation.

The accounting detail is as follows:

Revenue Name Amount
105-0740 Fund Balance $51,000

105-7450-3808 Contractual Services Others "'c $51,000

THE ADMINISTRATION RECOMMENDS THE ASSEMBLY APPROVE THE RESOLUTION
APPROPRIATING FIFTY-ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($51,000) OF GLEN ALPS RSA FUND BALANCE
(FUND 105) TO GLEN ALPS RSA BY02 GENERAL OPERATING BUDGET FOR SUMMER ROAD

MAINTENANCE PROJECTS.

Concurrence:Recommended by:

Craig E. Campbell, Executive Director
Office of Planning, Development & Public Works

Vince Mee, Director